

Mandviwalla MAUSER Plastic Industries Limited

May 07, 2019

Ref: PSX/PR-070519

The General Manager,
Companies & Securities Compliance –RAD,
Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited. (PSX)
Stock Exchange Building, Stock Exchange Road,
Karachi.

Sub: Information about increase in Authorised Capita, or the Company

This is inform you that the Authorised Capital of our Company increased from Rs. 75,000,000 divided into 7,500,000 ordinary shares of Rs. 10 each to Rs. 400,000,000 divided into 40,000,000 ordinary shares of Rs. 10 each.

We are enclosing herewith certified true copy of Form 7 from Securities & Exchange Commission of Pakistan for your record.

Hina Ambreen Company Secretary

Head Office: Mandviwalla Building, Old Queens Road, Karachi-74000 Pakistan.

Phone No. : (92-21) 32441116-9 (4 Lines) Fax: (92-21) 32441276

E-Mail : mmpil@cyber.net.pk Website : www.mandviwallamauser.com

Factory : C-5, Uthal Industrial Estate, Uthal, Baluchistan, Pakistan.

Phone : (92-853) 610333 Fax : (92-853) 610393



Form 7

THE COMPANIES ACT, 2017

THE COMPANIES (GENERAL PROVISIONS AND FORMS) REGULATIONS, 2018 [See Section 85 (1) (a) Regulation 4]

NOTICE OF ALTERATION IN SHARE CAPITAL

PART I

1 1 CUIN (Registration Number)	0018069			
1.2 Name of the Company	MANDVIWALLA MAUS	FR PLASTIC INDUS	STRICE MUZES	
1.3 Memorandum of Fee for increase in	authorized capital	The state of the s	STRIEG LIWITED	
1 3 1 Total amount payable on capital				1610500,00
				· was a contract of the contra
1.3.2 Amount which would have been payable by reference to its capital immediately before the increase (Rs.)				s.) 310500.00
1 3 3 Difference of 1 3 1 and 1 3.2 (Rs.)			1300000.00	
1.4. "Fee Payment Details 1.4.1. Challan No. E-2019-984710 1.4.2. Amount				1300500
* Fire for increase in Apin Aged Cap	rasi + Filolog Fea of this Form	=		1
	PA	ARTII		
				Day Month Year
2.1 Notice is hereby given pursuant to se for increase in authorized share capit.	ection 85 of the Companies Ac	t, 2017 that a specia	al resolution was pa	ssed 08/02/2019
and the same same same	31 0/1			L
2.2 Share capital increased in pursuance	of an obligation of the company			Day Month Year
(Date of agreement with party to agree	ement)	y under an agreemer	nt on	
Increase in authorized share capital Existing authorized share capital		Amount Rs.	Divided into (no. of	shares) Rs per share
2.3 2 Addition	325 00	00,000	32500000	1 (
2.3 3 New authorized capital	-	0,000 00	40000000	10.00
4. Conditions subject to which the new sh	Ł		***************************************	10 00
are to be issued	ares have been or			-
	1			
1 I do haraby rolemnia and a	PART	SAME COLOR		
 I do hereby solemnly, and sin (I) true and correct to the best nothing has been concealed; 		rmation provided i	n the form is:	d built - 0
(ii) hereby reported after con	nnlying with and suggi-		o or a as manicame	d by the Company and
regulations, directives, circul	ars and notifications which	ever is applicable	ter the relevant pr	ovisions of law, rules,
Name of Authorized Officer with Designa	tion/ Atuhorized Intermediany	HINA AMBREEN		
Signatures		74	Secretary	
Pag No of Authorized Living		Electronically sig	IN DY HINA AMBRE	EN
Reg No of Authoized Intermediary (if app	(cable)			And the second s
Date				Day Month Year
				DE 10 - 10 - 1
280072			Ĺ	05/04/2019



Deputy Regrare of Communies